4	
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
3 4 5 6 7 8	
8	
9	
10	
11	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 29 30 31	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	
37	
38	
39	
40	
41	
42	
43	
44	
45	
46	

47

Submitted by: CHAIR GRAY-JACKSON,

VICE-CHAIR TRAINI

AND ASSEMBLY PUBLIC SAFETY

COMMITTEE CHAIR EVANS

Prepared by: Municipal Clerk For reading: February 28, 2017

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA AR NO. 2017-

A RESOLUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY STATING ITS PROTEST REGARDING THE TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP FOR A BEVERAGE DISPENSARY LIQUOR LICENSE #4580 FOR 907 ALEHOUSE, LLC DBA 907 ALEHOUSE WITH RESTAURANT DESIGNATION PERMIT LOCATED AT 8001 OLD SEWARD HWY., ANCHORAGE, AK 99518 AND AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL CLERK TO TAKE CERTAIN ACTION.

WHEREAS, 907 Alehouse, LLC. has made an application with the Alaska Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office (AMCO), for consideration by the Alcoholic Beverage Control (ABC) Board, and has paid the required fee for the transfer of ownership of Beverage Dispensary Liquor License #4580, with Restaurant Designation Permit to be used for 907 Alehouse located at 8001 Old Seward Hwy., Anchorage, Alaska 99518; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly must enter any protest to the AMCO within 60 days following receipt of the application; and

WHEREAS, the Anchorage Municipal Clerk received a copy of this application on January 5, 2017 and has determined that the last day for the Assembly to file a protest is March 6, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly Meeting on February 28, 2017 is the last scheduled regular meeting of the Anchorage Assembly prior to the expiration of the protest period; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Clerk reports the following status concerning this location:

- 1. Any ABC Board violations and/or incidents on file that would lead to an ABC Board violation are attached; and
- 2. There are no taxes owing to the Municipality of Anchorage; and
- 3. Special Land Use Permit, required by AMC 21.03.040C4a has been approved; and
- 4. Certification from the Building Safety Official has not been received; and
- 5. Certification from the Anchorage Fire Department, the Department of Health & Human Services and the **have been received**; and

WHEREAS, protest by the Assembly is in order pending Assembly confirmation that outstanding items required for this location have been completed.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

- Section 1. The Anchorage Assembly hereby enters its **PROTEST** for the transfer of ownership of Beverage Dispensary Liquor License #4580 with Restaurant Designation Permit until these conditions are met:
 - Certification from the Building Safety Official has been received.
- Section 2. A copy of this Assembly Resolution may be presented to the AMCO as proof that the Anchorage Assembly, as the local governing body, has stated its protest in order to allow the Director of the AMCO to hold processing of the transfer of ownership of Beverage Dispensary Liquor License #4580 with Restaurant Designation Permit under local protest, until receipt by the Director of confirmation from the Municipal Clerk that the conditions in Section 1 have been met, and this protest is lifted as authorized by this Assembly Resolution.
- Section 3. The Anchorage Assembly hereby authorizes the Municipal Clerk, upon Municipal Clerk's confirmation that all Assembly conditions in Section 1 have been met, to provide written notification to the AMCO that this protest by the Anchorage Assembly is lifted, without further action by the Assembly.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this _____ day of _____, 2017.

	 Chair	
ATTEST:		
ATTLOT.		
Municipal Clerk		